

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2263 OF 2026

Crystal Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. ..Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Shivaji Pawar & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2580 OF 2026

Mr. Surel Shah, Sr. Advocate i/b. Mr. Prithviraj S Gole, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Naik, i/b Mr. R D Suryawanshi, for the Respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, i/b. H R Sharma & Associates, for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 10th March, 2026 as a fresh matter.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]