

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2263 OF 2026

Crystal Cooperative Hsg Soc Ltd

..Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Shivaji Pawar and Ors

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2580 OF 2026

Mr. Prithviraj Gole, for the Petitioner in both Petitions.

Mr. Suraj Naik, i/b R.D. Suryawanshi, for Respondent No.1 in both
Petitions.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, i/b H.R. Sharma, for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in
both Petitions.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 21st APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks leave to tender an Affidavit in Reply.

Leave granted. Affidavit in Reply is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 28th April 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]